L1V30365937004-04
s
Operating Instructions Betriebsanleitung Notice d'utilisation Instructivo Istruzioni operative
Instruções de Serviço İşletme kılavuzu Руководство по эксплуатации Instrukcja obsługi 使用说明
EN DANGER
Hazardous voltage. Will cause death or serious injury. Turn off and
lock out all power supplying this device before working on this device.
Replace all covers before power supplying this device is turned on.

Przykłady: Nr zamówienia Würth: 74272733 lub nr zamówienia Schurter: 5500,2052
中 铁氧体滤波器 - 单独销售 - 在造船业应用中的桥梁和甲板区以及其它存在电气噪声的环境中需要。
示例：Würth 订货号：74272733，或 Schurter 订货号：5500.2052
L1V30365937004-04 5
powerconfig software:
ACT
COM
LAN
COM800
X5
X5
7KM9300-0AB01-0AA0
PAC PROFIBUS DP 7KM9300-0AE02-0AA0
SWITCHED ETHERNET
7KM9300-0AM00-0AA0
PAC RS485
3VA9987 - 0TC.03VA9987 - 0TC.03VA9987 - 0TC.0
3VA9987 - 0TE10
3VA9987 - 0TG10
3VA9987 - 0TF.0
3VA9.77 - 0TB10
3VA9977 - 0TA10
#8: 3VA....#2: 3VA....#1: 3VA....
3VA9977 - 0TA10
COM800
EN For quantity (1-8) 3VA circuit breakers. DE 3VA-Line für 1 bis 8 Kompaktleistungsschalter.
FR Ligne 3VA pour 1 à 8 disjoncteurs boîtier moulé. ES Línea 3VA- para 1 a 8 interruptores de caja moleada.
IT Linea 3VA per 1 a 8 interruttori automatici scatolati. PT Linha 3VA para 1 a 8 disjuntores compactos.
TR 1 ila 8 kompakt devre kesici için 3VA hattı. РУ 3VA-линия для 1 до 8 компактных силовых выключателей.
PL Linia 3VA dla 1 do 8 kompaktowych przełączników mocy. 中 紧凑型断路器 1 至 8 的 3VA- 电线
6 L1V30365937004-04
3VA9987 - 0TC.03VA9987 - 0TC.03VA9987 - 0TC.0
#8: 3VA....#2: 3VA....#1: 3VA....
3VA9987 - 0TE10
3VA9987 - 0TG10
3VA9987 - 0TF.0
3VA9.77 - 0TB10
3VA9977 - 0TA10
3VA9977 - 0TA10
COM800
3VA9987 - 0TE10
3VA9987 - 0TG10
3VA9987 - 0TF.0
3VA9.77 - 0TB10
3VA9977 - 0TA20
3VA9987 - 0TC.0
#1: 3VA....
3VA9977 - 0TA20
COM100
EN 3VA-line for 1 compact circuit breaker.
DE 3VA-Line für 1 Kompaktleistungsschalter.
FR Ligne 3VA pour 1 disjoncteurs boîtier moulé.
ES Línea 3VA- para 1 interruptores de caja moleada.
IT Linea 3VA per 1 interruttori automatici scatolati.
PT Linha 3VA para 1 disjuntores compactos.
TR 1 kompakt devre kesici için 3VA hattı.
РУ 3VA-линия для 1компактных силовых выключателей.
PL Linia 3VA dla 1 kompaktowych przełączników mocy.
中 紧凑型断路器 1 的 3VA- 电线
L1V30365937004-04 7
ACT
COM
LAN
COM800
X5
ACT
COM
L AN
a) green /grün / vert / verde / verde / verde / yeşil / зеленый / zielony / 绿色
b) red / rot / rouge / rojo / rosso / vermelho / kırmızı / красный / czerwony / 红色
ACT
EN COM800 / COM100 ready for operation